THERMON’S MINKE™
ELECTRIC HOT WATER BOILER FROM THE PRECISION BOILER FAMILY​
A ROBUST AND POWERFUL ELECTRIC BOILER
THAT FITS INTO SMALLER SPACES.
2a degree above | www.thermon.com
KEY FEATURES
DESIGN ADVANTAGES
Power, efficiency, and precise temperature control in a compact electric hot water boiler

Water OutletTemperature &
Pressure Gauges
Safety Relief Valve
Water InletDrain ValveInspection Opening
6a degree above | www.thermon.com © Thermon, Inc. • Printed in U.S.A. • Information subject to change.
MINKE SPEC TABLES
1 - Basic is a PID Temperature Controller
2 - Standard Element Designation: D = 20kW
•	 All Standard Units have CRN
•	 All Include 100kA SCCR (UL508 Rating)
NAMING STRUCTURE
1 Panel 2 Panels 3 Panels
7a degree above | www.thermon.com © Thermon, Inc. • Printed in U.S.A. • Information subject to change.
MINKE SPEC TABLES
480 Volt
PCW1B-020D-480-160 66 20 1 20 1 25 1 @ 20KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 755
PCW1B-040D-480-160 132 40 2 20 1 49 1 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 765
PCW1B-060D-480-160 198 60 3 20 2 73 1 @ 20KW,
1 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 775
PCW1B-080D-480-160 264 80 4 20 2 97 2 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 785
PCW1B-100D-480-160 330 100 5 20 3 121 1 @ 20KW,
2 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 795
Model Number
Boiler
Rating Elements
# of
Circuits
Full
Load
Amps
Steps of
Heating
Overall Dims
(in)
No. of
Panels
Pipe
Connections Ship Weight
MBH kW Qty kW No. of steps
@kW H W D Inlet/
Outlet Drain (lbs)
208 Volt
PCW1B-060D-208-160 198 60 3 20 3 169 3 @ 20KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 775
PCW1B-120D-208-160 396 120 6 20 6 336 3 @ 40KW 67 46 39 2 3" NPT 1" NPT 940
PCW1P-060D-208-160 198 60 3 20 3 169 3 @ 20KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 780
PCW1P-120D-208-160 396 120 6 20 6 336 3 @ 40KW 67 46 39 2 3" NPT 1" NPT 945
8a degree above | www.thermon.com © Thermon, Inc. • Printed in U.S.A. • Information subject to change.
MINKE SPEC TABLES
Model Number
Boiler
Rating Elements
# of
Circuits
Full
Load
Amps
Steps of
Heating
Overall Dims
(in)
No. of
Panels
Pipe
Connections Ship Weight
MBH kW Qty kW No. of
steps @kW H W D Inlet/
Outlet Drain (lbs)
480 Volt
PCW1B-120D-480-160 396 120 6 20 3 145 3 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 805
PCW1B-140D-480-160 462 140 7 20 4 169 1 @ 20KW,
3 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 815
PCW1B-160D-480-160 528 160 8 20 4 194 4 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 825
PCW1P-020D-480-160 66 20 1 20 1 25 1 @ 20KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 760
PCW1P-040D-480-160 132 40 2 20 1 49 1 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 770
PCW1P-060D-480-160 198 60 3 20 2 73 1 @ 20KW,
1 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 780
PCW1P-080D-480-160 264 80 4 20 2 97 2 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 790
PCW1P-100D-480-160 330 100 5 20 3 121 1 @ 20KW,
2 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 800
PCW1P-120D-480-160 396 120 6 20 3 145 3 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 810
PCW1P-140D-480-160 462 140 7 20 4 169 1 @ 20KW,
3 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 820
9a degree above | www.thermon.com © Thermon, Inc. • Printed in U.S.A. • Information subject to change.
MINKE SPEC TABLES
Model Number
Boiler
Rating Elements
# of
Circuits
Full
Load
Amps
Steps of
Heating Overall Dims (in)
No. of
Panels
Pipe
Connections Ship Weight
MBH kW Qty kW No. of
steps @kW H W D Inlet/
Outlet Drain (lbs)
480 Volt
PCW1P-160D-480-160 528 160 8 20 4 194 4 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 830
PCW2P-180D-480-160 594 180 9 20 5 219 1 @ 20KW,
4 @ 40KW 67 46 43 2 3" NPT 1" NPT 1165
PCW2P-200D-480-160 660 200 10 20 5 243 5 @ 40KW 67 46 43 2 3" NPT 1" NPT 1175
PCW2P-240D-480-160 792 240 12 20 6 291 6 @ 40KW 67 46 43 2 3" NPT 1" NPT 1195
PCW3P-280D-480-160 924 280 14 20 7 339 7 @ 40KW 67 46 47 2 4" FLG 1" NPT 1475
PCW3P-300D-480-160 990 300 15 20 8 363 1 @ 20KW,
7 @ 40KW 67 46 47 2 4" FLG 1" NPT 1485
PCW3P-320D-480-160 1,056 320 16 20 8 387 8 @ 40KW 67 46 47 2 4" FLG 1" NPT 1495
PCW3P-360D-480-160 1,188 360 18 20 9 435 9 @ 40KW 67 46 47 2 4" FLG 1" NPT 1570
PCW3P-400D-480-160 1,320 400 20 20 10 483 10 @ 40KW 67 66 47 3 4" FLG 1" NPT 1750
PCW3P-440D-480-160 1,452 440 22 20 11 531 11 @ 40KW 67 66 47 3 4" FLG 1" NPT 1770
10a degree above | www.thermon.com © Thermon, Inc. • Printed in U.S.A. • Information subject to change.
MINKE SPEC TABLES
Model Number
Boiler
Rating Elements
# of
Circuits
Full
Load
Amps
Steps of
Heating Overall Dims (in)
No. of
Panels
Pipe
Connections Ship Weight
MBH kW Qty kW No. of
steps @kW H W D Inlet/
Outlet Drain (lbs)
480 Volt
PCW3P-480D-480-160 1,584 480 24 20 12 579 12 @ 40KW 67 66 47 3 4" FLG 1" NPT 1790
PCW4P-600D-480-160 1,980 600 30 20 15 724 15 @ 40KW 67 66 51 3 4" FLG 1" NPT 2235
PCW5P-720D-480-160 2,376 720 36 20 18 868 18 @ 40KW 67 66 59 3 4" FLG 1" NPT 3070
DIMENSIONAL DATA
11a degree above | www.thermon.com © Thermon, Inc. • Printed in U.S.A. • Information subject to change.
MINKE SPEC TABLES
Model Number
Boiler
Rating Elements
# of
Circuits
Full
Load
Amps
Steps of
Heating Overall Dims (in)
No. of
Panels
Pipe
Connections Ship Weight
MBH kW Qty kW No. of
steps @kW H W D Inlet/
Outlet Drain (lbs)
600 Volt
PCW1B-020D-600-160 66 20 1 20 1 20 1 @ 20KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 745
PCW1B-040D-600-160 132 40 2 20 1 39 1 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 755
PCW1B-060D-600-160 198 60 3 20 2 59 1 @ 20KW,
1 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 765
PCW1B-080D-600-160 264 80 4 20 2 78 2 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 775
PCW1B-100D-600-160 330 100 5 20 3 97 1 @ 20KW,
2 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 785
PCW1B-120D-600-160 396 120 6 20 3 116 3 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 795
PCW1B-140D-600-160 462 140 7 20 4 136 1 @ 20KW,
3 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 805
PCW1B-160D-600-160 528 160 8 20 4 155 4 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 815
PCW1P-020D-600-160 66 20 1 20 1 20 1 @ 20KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 750
PCW1P-040D-600-160 132 40 2 20 1 39 1 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 760
12a degree above | www.thermon.com © Thermon, Inc. • Printed in U.S.A. • Information subject to change.
MINKE SPEC TABLES
Model Number
Boiler
Rating Elements
# of
Circuits
Full
Load
Amps
Steps of
Heating Overall Dims (in)
No. of
Panels
Pipe
Connections Ship Weight
MBH kW Qty kW No. of
steps @kW H W D Inlet/
Outlet Drain (lbs)
600 Volt
PCW1P-060D-600-160 198 60 3 20 2 59 1 @ 20KW,
1 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 770
PCW1P-080D-600-160 264 80 4 20 2 78 2 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 780
PCW1P-100D-600-160 330 100 5 20 3 97 1 @ 20KW,
2 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 790
PCW1P-120D-600-160 396 120 6 20 3 116 3 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 800
PCW1P-140D-600-160 462 140 7 20 4 136 1 @ 20KW,
3 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 810
PCW1P-160D-600-160 528 160 8 20 4 155 4 @ 40KW 67 30 39 1 3" NPT 1" NPT 820
PCW2P-180D-600-160 594 180 9 20 5 175 1 @ 20KW,
4 @ 40KW 67 46 43 2 3" NPT 1" NPT 1165
PCW2P-200D-600-160 660 200 10 20 5 194 5 @ 40KW 67 46 43 2 3" NPT 1" NPT 1175
PCW2P-240D-600-160 792 240 12 20 6 233 6 @ 40KW 67 46 43 2 3" NPT 1" NPT 1195
PCW3P-280D-600-160 924 280 14 20 7 271 7 @ 40KW 67 46 47 2 4" FLG 1" NPT 1475
13a degree above | www.thermon.com
MINKE SPEC TABLES
Prices and weights are based on Standard Equipment models.
IF ONE OF THE ABOVE STANDARD MODELS DOES NOT FIT YOUR REQUIREMENTS,
PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY FOR A CUSTOM BUILT PRECISION BOIER.
PCW3, PCW4, and PCW5 will have 4”NPT as an option.
Model Number
Boiler
Rating Elements
# of
Circuits
Full
Load
Amps
Steps of
Heating Overall Dims (in)
No. of
Panels
Pipe
Connections Ship Weight
MBH kW Qty kW No. of
steps @kW H W D Inlet/
Outlet Drain (lbs)
600 Volt
PCW3P-300D-600-160 990 300 15 20 8 290 1 @ 20KW,
7 @ 40KW 67 46 47 2 4" FLG 1" NPT 1485
PCW3P-320D-600-160 1,056 320 16 20 8 310 8 @ 40KW 67 46 47 2 4" FLG 1" NPT 1495
PCW3P-360D-600-160 1,188 360 18 20 9 348 9 @ 40KW 67 46 47 2 4" FLG 1" NPT 1570
PCW3P-400D-600-160 1,320 400 20 20 10 387 10 @ 40KW 67 66 47 3 4" FLG 1" NPT 1750
PCW3P-440D-600-160 1,452 440 22 20 11 425 11 @ 40KW 67 66 47 3 4" FLG 1" NPT 1770
PCW3P-480D-600-160 1,584 480 24 20 12 464 12 @ 40KW 67 66 47 3 4" FLG 1" NPT 1790
PCW4P-600D-600-160 1,980 600 30 20 15 579 15 @ 40KW 67 66 51 3 4" FLG 1" NPT 2235
PCW5P-720D-600-160 2,376 720 36 20 18 695 18 @ 40KW 67 66 59 3 4" FLG 1" NPT 3070
14a degree above | www.thermon.com
MINKE SPEC TABLES
Disconnect
(Fused or Non-Fused) ≤ 600A Panel